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Robert Hoaglund II, Senior Attorney 
Legal Department 
Direct Dial: 215-684-6362 
FAX: 215-684-6798 
E-mail: Robert.Hoaglund@pgworks.com  

 

April 7, 2025 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary  
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265  
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
 

Re: Initiative to Review and Revise the Existing Low-Income Usage Reduction Program 
(LIURP) Regulations at 52 Pa. Code §§ 58.1-58.18 
Docket No. L-2016-2557886 

 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 
On behalf of the Philadelphia Gas Works (“PGW”), please accept this letter for filing with the 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission (“PUC” or “Commission”), in connection with the 
Petition of the Pennsylvania Coalition of Local Energy Efficiency Contractors, Inc. for 
Reconsideration, Amendment and Clarification of the Commission’s Final Order entered on 
March 13, 2025, in the above referenced proceeding (the “Petition”).     
 
Please be advised that PGW supports the Opposition to the Petition submitted by the Energy 
Association of Pennsylvania on this date in the above-mentioned matter. 1 
 
If you have any questions or concerns, please reach out to the undersigned. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Robert Hoaglund II 
Robert Hoaglund II, Esq 
Senior Attorney 
 
 
cc: Cert. of Service attached     

 
 

1 If in the alternative, the Commission granted reconsideration, amendment and clarification with respect to the 
Petition and in particular with respect to the RFP process, PGW wants to remind the Commission that PGW’s RFP 
process is governed by specific requirements as a municipal owned utility. 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
 
 
Initiative to Review and Revise the  : 
Existing Low-Income Usage Reduction :  Docket No. L-2016-2557886 
Program (LIURP) Regulations at  : 
52 Pa Code §§ 58.1-58.18                :   
   

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this date served true and correct copies of the forgoing document 
upon the persons listed below in the manner specified, in accordance with the requirements of 52 
Pa. Code Section 1.54 (relating to service by a participant). 

 

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY 

 

Darryl A. Lawrence 
Christy Appleby     
Office of Consumer Advocate 
dlawrence@paoca.org 
cappleby@paoca.org  

Pa PUC Bureau of Consumer Services 
Regina Carter – regincarte@pa.gov  
Joseph Magee – jmagee@pa.gov  
 
 
 

Pa PUC Law Bureau 
Louise Fink Smith – finksmith@pa.gov  
Erin Tate – etate@pa.gov  
Karen Thorne – kathorne@pa.gov  
 

Elizabeth R. Marx 
Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and 
Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania (CAUSE-
PA) 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
emarx@pautilitylawproject.org  
 

Lindsay Baxter 
Duquesne Light Company 
lbaxter@duqlight.com 
 

Steve Cook 
UGI Utilities 
scook@ugi.com  

Candis A. Tunilo 
Columbia Gas Co. 
ctunilo@nisource.com 
 

John F. Povilaitis 
PA-CLEEC 
c/o Buchanan Ingersoll Rooney 
john.povilaitis@bipc.com 
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Angelina Umstead 
Matthew Gregorits 
FirstEnergy Pennsylvania 
aumstead@firstenergycorp.com  
mgregorits@firstenergycorp.com 
 
 

Pamela C. Polacek 
Counsel to Citizens’ Electric Company, 
Wellsboro Electric Company, and Valley 
Energy Inc.  
ppolacek@ctenterprises.org 
 

Dominick A. Sisinni 
National Fuel Gas Distribution Corp. 
sisinnid@natfuel.com 
 

Amy Neufeld 
PECO Energy Company 
amy.neufeld@exeloncorp.com  

Meagan Moore 
Peoples Gas Co.  
Meagan.moore@peoples-gas.com 
 

Denise Adamucci 
Philadelphia Gas Works 
Denise.Adamucci@pgworks.com  
 
 

Megan Good 
PPL Electric Utilities 
mgood@pplweb.com 
 
 

Charlotte E. Edelstein 
Daniela E. Rakhlina-Powsner 
Robert W. Ballenger 
Community Legal Services 
Counsel for TURN  
cedelstein@clsphila.org  
drakhlinapowsner@clsphila.org   
rballenger@clsphila.org     
 

   
Joseph L. Vullo 
Commission on Economic Opportunity and 
Pennsylvania Weatherization Providers Task 
Force  
c/o Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 
jlvullo@bvrrlaw.com 
 
 

 
 

 

 

  

 
DATE: April 7, 2025     /s/ Robert Hoaglund II 

Robert Hoaglund II 
Senior Attorney 
Philadelphia Gas Works 
Atty. ID # 313383 
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